FORM PTC-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

05-08-2000



101349913

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	DEMARKS ONLY
The state of the s	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
^ New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Document ID #	Effective Date Morger Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name POWER-TECH INTERNATIONAL	
Formorly	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Othor	
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	
eceiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
ODDODATE CORPORATION	N
Name REGAL-BELOIT CORPORATIO	
DBA/AKA/TA	
OBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of COO STATE STREET	
OBA/AKA/TA Composed of ddress (line 1) 200 STATE STREET	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of ddress (line 1) 200 STATE STREET ddress (line 2)	WT 53511
OBA/AKA/TA Composed of ddress (line 1) ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) BELOIT City	State/Country If document to be recorded is an
composed of 200 STATE STREET ddress (line 1) ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) BELOIT City	State/Country I imited Partnership I imited Partnership I imited Partnership State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
composed of ddress (line 1) ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3) BELOIT City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
composed of 200 STATE STREET ddress (line 1) BELOIT City Individual General Partnership Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Composed of ddress (line 1) 200 STATE STREET ddress (line 2) Address (line 3) BELOIT City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of 200 STATE STREET ddress (line 1) BELOIT city Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of 200 STATE STREET ddress (line 1) 200 STATE STREET ddress (line 2) BELOIT City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002068 FRAME: 0033

FORM	PTO-1618B	
Expires 06/30/99		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the f	rst Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	000 (00), 0000	
•		er 608/364-8800	
Name	CHARLDENE S. SCHNEIER		
Address (line 1)	200 STATE STREET, BELOIT, WI 53511		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyan including any attachments.	ce document # 4	
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the same property).	
		egistration Number(s)	
	1137734		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involve	ed. # 1	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account		
	l a a a comb	unt.)	
(Enter for p	ACCOUNT bayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the acco Deposit Account Number:	#	
	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
atta	ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to decated herein.	1	
inai		1.44.400	
Henry	W. Knueppel You lu fungh	4/14/00 Date Signed	
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002068 FRAME: 0034

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, POWER-TECH INTERNATIONAL, INC., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", a corporation of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 603 Rogers Street, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515, has adopted, used and is using in its business certain trademarks, has registered, or is applying for registration of these trademarks, and by virtue of an Assignment recorded on June 19, 1987 on Reel 0566, Frames 453 and 454, at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is the owner of these trademarks in the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, REGAL-BELOIT CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 5330-5404 East Rockton Road, South Beloit, Illinois 61080, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations and applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks, applications and registrations identified in Appendix A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including the ASSIGNOR's right to accrued damages, if any, by reason of infringement of said trademarks by any party or parties during the time preceding the recording of this Assignment in the Official Register of Trademarks of the United States of America, as the new proprietors of said trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR agrees to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents as may reasonably be required with respect to said trademarks to vest in ASSIGNEE the rights conveyed herein;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal this 2 nd day of October, 1989.

POWER-TEGH INTERNATIONAL, INC

By:

Byron M. Patz Its Vice-President

Secretary STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF DUPAGE) 88.

On this JND day of OCTOBER, 1989, personally came Byron M. Patz, known to me, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice-President of Power-Tech International, Inc. and is authorized by said Company to execute this Assignment, and that the seal affixed to said Assignment is the seal of said Company and has been properly affixed thereto in accordance with the constitution and by-laws of said Company, and has been verified in accordance therewith under the hand of Machine Journal Machine Machine

thereof.

(SEAL)

, Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002068 FRAME: 0035

APPENDIX A

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
WASH-GARD PROTECTED, AND DESIGN WASH-GARD LINE-O-MOUNT MAXI-POWER LINE-O-MOTOR LINE-O-POWER FOOTE-JONES DUTI-RATED HYPOWER ELECTRA ELECTRA ELECTRAGEAR HI PRO POWERTECH PTI, AND DESIGN TORQ STOP SANI GARD	1,137,734 1,137,740 1,184,473 1,185,455 1,185,456 1,185,457 1,188,393 1,189,132 1,206,958 1,247,564 1,423,636 1,505,609 1,507,850 1,511,541
BIG FOOT	1,554,404
PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATION	SERIAL NO. AND FILING DATE
POWERTECH	73/718,618 3/25/88
UNREGISTERED COMMON-LAW MARK	

For Power Transmission Units

HYGRADE

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/21/2000 REEL: 002068 FRAME: 0036